Expand menu
Hello, Sign inMy Account
0
Cart
	Home
Products
	Sensors
	Semiconductors

TPS Series
Low ESR
HOW TO ORDER
Technical Data: All technical data relate to an ambient temperature of +25°C
Capacitance Range: 0.15 μF to 1500 μF
Capacitance Tolerance: ±10%; ±20%
Rated Voltage (V
R
)  +85°C: 2.5 4 6.3 10 16 20 25 35 50
Category Voltage (V
C
)  +125°C: 1.7 2.7 4 7 10 13 17 23 33
Surge Voltage (V
S
)  +85°C: 3.3 5.2 8 13 20 26 32 46 65
Surge Voltage (V
S
)  +125°C: 2.2 3.4 5 8 13 16 20 28 40
Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
Environmental Classification: 55/125/56 (IEC 68-2)
Reliability: 1% per 1000 hours at 85°C, V
R
with 0.1Ω/V series impedance,
60% confidence level
Termination Finished:  Sn Plating (standard), Gold and SnPb Plating upon request
For AEC-Q200 availability, please contact AVX
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
CASE DIMENSIONS:
millimeters (inches)
Code
EIA EIA L±0.20 W+0.20 (0.008) H+0.20 (0.008) W
1
±0.20 A+0.30 (0.012)
S Min.
Code Metric (0.008) -0.10 (0.004) -0.10 (0.004) (0.008) -0.20 (0.008)
A 1206 3216-18 3.20 (0.126) 1.60 (0.063) 1.60 (0.063) 1.20 (0.047) 0.80 (0.031) 1.10 (0.043)
B 1210 3528-21 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.90 (0.075) 2.20 (0.087) 0.80 (0.031) 1.40 (0.055)
C 2312 6032-28 6.00 (0.236) 3.20 (0.126) 2.60 (0.102) 2.20 (0.087) 1.30 (0.051) 2.90 (0.114)
D 2917 7343-31 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 2.90 (0.114) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
E 2917 7343-43 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 4.10 (0.162) 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
F 2312 6032-20 6.00 (0.236) 3.20 (0.126) 2.00 (0.079) max. 2.20 (0.087) 1.30 (0.051) 2.90 (0.114)
P
0805
2012-15 2.05 (0.081) 1.35 (0.053) 1.50 (0.059) max.
1.00 ±0.10
0.50 (0.020) 0.85 (0.033)
(0.039 ±0.004)
R
0805
2012-12 2.05 (0.081) 1.30 (0.051) 1.20 (0.047) max.
1.00 ±0.10
0.50 (0.020) 0.85 (0.033)
(0.039 ±0.004)
S 1206 3216-12 3.20 (0.126) 1.60 (0.063) 1.20 (0.047) max. 1.20 (0.047) 0.80 (0.031) 1.10 (0.043)
T 1210 3528-12 3.50 (0.138) 2.80 (0.110) 1.20 (0.047) max. 2.20 (0.087) 0.80 (0.031) 1.40 (0.055)
V 2924 7361-38 7.30 (0.287) 6.10 (0.240) 3.55 (0.140) 3.10 (0.120) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W 2312 6032-15 6.00 (0.236) 3.20 (0.126) 1.50 (0.059) max. 2.20 (0.087) 1.30 (0.051) 2.90 (0.114)
X
2917 7343-15 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 1.50 (0.059) max. 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
Y 2917 7343-20 7.30 (0.287) 4.30 (0.169) 2.00 (0.079) max. 2.40 (0.094) 1.30 (0.051) 4.40 (0.173)
W1 dimension applies to the termination width for A dimensional area only.
107
Capacitance Code
pF code: 1st two
digits represent
significant figures,
3rd digit represents
multiplier (number of
zeros to follow)
M
Tolerance
K = ±10%
M = ±20%

Low ESR
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Rated Rated Category Category DCL DF
ESR
100kHz RMS Current (A)
AVX Case Capacitance
Voltage Temperature Voltage Temperature Max. Max.
Max.
MSL
Part No. Size (μF)
(V) (ºC) (V) (ºC) (μA) (%)
@ 100kHz
25ºC 85ºC 125ºC
(mΩ)
2.5 Volt @ 85°C
TPSB107*002#0200 B 100 2.5 85 1.7 125 2.5 8 200 1 0.652 0.587 0.261
TPSB157*002#0150 B 150 2.5 85 1.7 125 3 10 150 1 0.753 0.677 0.301
TPSB227*002#0150 B 220 2.5 85 1.7 125 4.4 16 150 1 0.753 0.677 0.301
TPSB227*002#0200 B 220 2.5 85 1.7 125 4.4 16 200 1 0.652 0.587 0.261
TPSB227*002#0600 B 220 2.5 85 1.7 125 4.4 16 600 1 0.376 0.339 0.151
TPSD227*002#0045 D 220 2.5 85 1.7 125 5.5 8 45 1 1.826 1.643 0.730
TPSY337*002#0040 Y 330 2.5 85 1.7 125 8.2 8 40 1
1)
1.768 1.591 0.707
TPSD477*002#0035 D 470 2.5 85 1.7 125 11.6 8 35 1 2.070 1.863 0.828
TPSF477*002#0200 F 470 2.5 85 1.7 125 11.8 12 200 1 0.707 0.636 0.283
TPSY477*002#0100 Y 470 2.5 85 1.7 125 11 12 100 1
1)
1.118 1.006 0.447
TPSD687*002#0035 D 680 2.5 85 1.7 125 17 16 35 1 2.070 1.863 0.828
TPSD687*002#0050 D 680 2.5 85 1.7 125 17 16 50 1 1.732 1.559 0.693
TPSE687*002#0035 E 680 2.5 85 1.7 125 17 10 35 1
1)
2.171 1.954 0.868
TPSE687*002#0050 E 680 2.5 85 1.7 125 17 10 50 1
1)
1.817 1.635 0.727
TPSY687*002#0100 Y 680 2.5 85 1.7 125 17 12 100 1
1)
1.118 1.006 0.447
TPSE108*002#0030 E 1000 2.5 85 1.7 125 25 14 30 1
1)
2.345 2.111 0.938
TPSE108*002#0040 E 1000 2.5 85 1.7 125 25 14 40 1
1)
2.031 1.828 0.812
TPSY108M002#0100 Y 1000 2.5 85 1.7 125 25 30 100 1
1)
1.118 1.006 0.447
TPSD158*002#0100 D 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 37.5 60 100 1 1.125 1.102 0.490
TPSE158*002#0050 E 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 37.5 20 50 1
1)
1.817 1.635 0.727
TPSV158M002#0030 V 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 30 20 30 1
1)
2.887 2.598 1.155
TPSV158M002#0040 V 1500 2.5 85 1.7 125 30 20 40 1
1)
2.500 2.250 1.000
4 Volt @ 85°C
TPSR106*004#3000 R 10 4 85 2.7 125 0.5 6 3000 1 0.135 0.122 0.054
TPSA476*004#0500 A 47 4 85 2.7 125 1.9 8 500 1 0.387 0.349 0.155
TPSB107*004#0200 B 100 4 85 2.7 125 4 8 200 1 0.652 0.587 0.261
TPSB107*004#0250 B 100 4 85 2.7 125 4 8 250 1 0.583 0.525 0.233
TPSB107*004#0350 B 100 4 85 2.7 125 4 8 350 1 0.493 0.444 0.197
TPSB107*004#0500 B 100 4 85 2.7 125 4 8 500 1 0.412 0.371 0.165
TPSW107*004#0100 W 100 4 85 2.7 125 4 6 100 1 0.949 0.854 0.379
TPSB157*004#0250 B 150 4 85 2.7 125 6 10 250 1 0.583 0.525 0.233
TPSC157*004#0070 C 150 4 85 2.7 125 6 6 70 1 1.254 1.128 0.501
TPSC157*004#0080 C 150 4 85 2.7 125 6 6 80 1 1.173 1.055 0.469
TPSD227*004#0040 D 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 40 1 1.936 1.743 0.775
TPSD227*004#0050 D 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 50 1 1.732 1.559 0.693
TPSD227*004#0100 D 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 100 1 1.225 1.102 0.490
TPSY227*004#0040 Y 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 40 1
1)
1.768 1.591 0.707
TPSY227*004#0050 Y 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 50 1
1)
1.581 1.423 0.632
TPSY227*004#0075 Y 220 4 85 2.7 125 8.8 8 75 1
1)
1.291 1.162 0.516
TPSC337*004#0100 C 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 8 100 1 1.049 0.944 0.420
TPSD337*004#0035 D 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 8 35 1 2.070 1.863 0.828
TPSD337*004#0045 D 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 8 45 1 1.826 1.643 0.730
TPSD337*004#0100 D 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 8 100 1 1.225 1.102 0.490
TPSF337*004#0200 F 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 10 200 1 0.707 0.636 0.283
TPSX337*004#0100 X 330 4 85 2.7 125 13.2 8 100 1
1)
1.000 0.900 0.400
TPSD477*004#0045 D 470 4 85 2.7 125 18.8 12 45 1 1.826 1.643 0.730
TPSD477*004#0100 D 470 4 85 2.7 125 18.8 12 100 1 1.225 1.102 0.490
TPSE477*004#0035 E 470 4 85 2.7 125 18.8 10 35 1
1)
2.171 1.954 0.868
TPSE477*004#0045 E 470 4 85 2.7 125 18.8 10 45 1
1)

TPSE687*004#0040 E 680 4 85 2.7 125 27.2 10 40 1
1)
2.031 1.828 0.812
TPSE687*004#0060 E 680 4 85 2.7 125 27.2 10 60 1
1)
1.658 1.492 0.663
TPSE687*004#0100 E 680 4 85 2.7 125 27.2 10 100 1
1)
1.285 1.156 0.514
TPSE108*004#0040 E 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 14 40 1
1)
2.031 1.828 0.812
TPSE108*004#0060 E 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 14 60 1
1)
1.658 1.492 0.663
TPSV108*004#0025 V 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 16 25 1
1)
3.162 2.846 1.265
TPSV108*004#0035 V 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 16 35 1
1)
2.673 2.405 1.069
TPSV108*004#0040 V 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 16 40 1
1)
2.500 2.250 1.000
TPSV108*004#0050 V 1000 4 85 2.7 125 40 16 50 1
1)
2.236 2.012 0.894
TPSE158*004#0050 E 1500 4 85 2.7 125 60 30 50 1
1)
1.817 1.635 0.727
TPSE158*004#0075 E 1500 4 85 2.7 125 60 30 75 1
1)
1.483 1.335 0.593
TPSV158M004#0050 V 1500 4 85 2.7 125 60 30 50 1
1)
2.236 2.012 0.894
TPSV158M004#0075 V 1500 4 85 2.7 125 60 30 75 1
1)
1.826 1.643 0.730
6.3 Volt @ 85°C
TPSR225*006#7000 R 2.2 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 6 7000 1 0.089 0.080 0.035
TPSA335*006#2100 A 3.3 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 6 2100 1 0.189 0.170 0.076
TPSS475*006#4000 S 4.7 6.3 85 4 125 0.5 6 4000 1 0.127 0.115 0.051
P1-P3P4-P6P7-P9P10-P12P13-P13
TPSB107K006R0250
Mfr. #:
Buy TPSB107K006R0250